503722488 03/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3769129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNERSTONE RESEARCH GROUP INC.	10/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States as Represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
Street Address:	2240 B. Street
Internal Address:	Building 11, Area B
City:	Wright-Patterson AFB
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45433-7109

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8754179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)255-3733

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:karen.gulley@us.af.milCorrespondent Name:KAREN C GULLEYAddress Line 1:2240 B. STREETAddress Line 2:BUILDING 11, AREA B

Address Line 4: WRIGHT-PATTERSON AFB, OHIO 45433-7109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KAREN C GULLEY

SIGNATURE: /Karen C Gulley/

DATE SIGNED: 03/04/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=corner1#page1.tif

PATENT 503722488 REEL: 038007 FRAME: 0957

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

NAME OF CONTRACTOR

Cornerstone Research Group Inc.

CONTRACT NO.

FA8650-04-C-7102

ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

2750 Indian Ripple Road, Dayton OH 45440

TITLE OF INVENTION

Light Activated Shape Memory Co-Polymers

NAME OF INVENTOR(S)

Tong, Tat H; Snyder, Emily A

SERIAL NO.

US 8,754,179 issued 17 June 2014

FILING DATE

6 October 2005

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause "Patent Rights -- Retention by the Contractor (Short Form)(Jun 1997)"

(identify clause by title and date)

included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

(seal)

SALLIE L. SPICER, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2016 BY (signature)

Stephen D. Vining

TITLE

Vice President, Government Programs

DATE OF EXECUTION

5 OCTOBER 2015

PATENT REEL: 038007 FRAME: 0958 RECORDED: 03/04/2016